CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on March 4, 2020, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing to be

filed with the Public Service Commission and served by the Utah Division of Public Utilities to

the following in Utah Docket 19-035-45 as indicated below:

BY Electronic-Mail:

Rocky Mountain Power
Jana Saba

Joelle Steward

Jacob McDermott
Emily Wegener

Division of Public Utilities
Chris Parker

Artie Powell

Patricia Schmid

Justin Jetter

Madison Galt

Office of Consumer Services
Michelle Beck

Robert Moore

Victor Copeland

Utah Association of Energy Users
Philip Russell

datarequest(@pacificorp.com
jana.saba@pacificorp.com

joelle.steward@pacificorp.com

jacob.mcdermott@pacificorp.com

emily.wegener@pacificorp.com

dpudatarequest@utah.gov
chrisparker@utah.gov

wpowell@utah.gov
pschmid@agutah.gov
jjetter@agutah.gov

mgalt@utah.gov

mbeck@utah.gov
rmoore(@agutah.gov
veopeland@agutah.gov

prussell@hjdlaw.com

IS/

Madison Galt, Lethant
Utah Division 0 ic-Utilities



